

NOTZ STUCKI RESHAPES ITS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

- Damiano Paternó Castello appointed member of the Board of Directors will relocate to Zurich to develop business opportunities in German-speaking Switzerland
- Frédéric de Poix appointed Head of Wealth Management, becomes a member of the Executive Committee
- Expansion of the Zurich office's business activities
- Continued focus on the two-fold growth strategy

Geneva, 18 May 2020 – The Geneva-based asset management firm NOTZ STUCKI has appointed Frédéric de Poix Head of its Wealth Management division and as a member of its Executive Committee. He replaces Damiano Paternó Castello, who will manage the Zurich office and sit on the Board of Directors. NOTZ STUCKI will expand its business activities in the German-speaking part of Switzerland, focusing particularly on the distribution of investment solutions to institutional clients. NOTZ STUCKI also intends to pursue implementation of the development strategy as announced in June 2019.

New composition of the Executive Committee

Damiano Paternó Castello is leaving NOTZ STUCKI's Executive Committee to relocate to the Zurich office, following the retirement of Ulrich Höhn who has run the office since its opening in 1991. His main mission will be to develop the business activities in the German-speaking part of Switzerland, while continuing to look after his substantial client base. Damiano Paternó Castello has joined the Board of Directors of Notz Stucki & Cie SA.

He will be replaced as Head of the Wealth Management division by Frédéric de Poix, who is now also a member of the Executive Committee. Frédéric de Poix joined NOTZ STUCKI in 2013 and was previously Deputy Head of the Wealth Management department. He began his career as a commodities trader at Sucres et Denrées, and then at Finagrain, and then worked for 15 years as a private banker at Morgan Stanley and Hyposwiss in Geneva.

German-speaking Switzerland: a strategic development area

With a presence in Zurich since 1991, NOTZ STUCKI views German-speaking Switzerland as a strategic region for growth and the relocation of Damiano Paternó Castello to Zürich underlines its strong commitment to the area. In addition to wealth management, the Group intends to develop its asset management business by stepping up its efforts to promote and distribute its in-house investment funds.

"Although we have been around for half a century and are one of the largest independent asset managers in Switzerland, we are not particularly well known in Zurich. Being conscious that the country's largest financial place has not waited for us to prosper, we are convinced of the quality of our asset management and we want to introduce our solutions to the German-speaking market and develop our presence in Zurich", explained Damiano Paternó Castello.

Two major focuses for development: the distribution of investment solutions and external growth

NOTZ STUCKI's range includes more than 20 alternative and traditional Luxembourg funds, most of which are registered in a number of European countries, covering a variety of strategies and asset classes. In 2019, NOTZ STUCKI set-up an "Investment Solutions & Institutional Investors" department, headed by Cédric Dingens, focusing on the promotion and distribution sale of its products to Institutional investors.

"Although for over 50 years, we have been known as pioneers in alternative management, we have also been developing, for more than a decade, a broad range of traditional investment solutions, which have the generation of alpha as their common denominator", added Cédric Dingens. "Despite being less fashionable, after more than 10 years of rising markets, alternative strategies have, in recent weeks, shown their ability to protect investors' assets.

At the same time, NOTZ STUCKI intends to continue playing an active role in the consolidation of the Swiss independent management industry. Announced last June, this intention led, in December 2019, to the acquisition of the Geneva-based alternative management company Jam Research, and NOTZ STUCKI is going to continue with this strategy, either by acquiring existing companies or by attracting management teams that wish to join an independent and thriving group.

For any further information, please contact

Ana-Maria Fojo Rey Notz Stucki & Cie SA T +41 (0)22 906 52 95 ana.maria.fojorey@notzstucki.com notzstucki.com Ricardo Payro **Payro Communication Sàrl** T +41 (0)22 322 13 17 <u>rp@payro.ch</u> payro.ch

About NOTZ STUCKI

Founded in 1964, NOTZ STUCKI is today one of the largest independent asset management groups in Switzerland and Europe. Over the last 55 years, NOTZ STUCKI has developed unique expertise in selecting the world's best fund managers and bringing them together to build robust and effective portfolios. At the same time, NOTZ STUCKI has built a diversified range of traditional strategies with a convincing track record.

International and sophisticated, the Group's client base is comprised of wealthy individuals, family offices, pension funds, asset management firms and companies that share the same demand for superior absolute performance and highly personalised service.

Wholly-owned by its directors, NOTZ STUCKI is fiercely independent and free from any outside pressure that could adversely affect its impartiality. The directors invest alongside clients, thereby ensuring their interests are perfectly aligned.

The NOTZ STUCKI Group manages or oversees around CHF 10 billion in assets through three highly complementary activities:

- Private management: discretionary and advisory management
- Asset management: Notz Stucki funds and investment solutions
 - ManCo: fund engineering and services dedicated to funds

NOTZ STUCKI has over 100 employees in 8 offices across the world (Geneva, Zurich, London, Luxembourg, Madrid, Milan, Bermuda and Mauritius).

NOTZ STUCKI is authorised and regulated by the FINMA as a collective investment manager.